HB2330 FA1 SteagallJa-JBH
3/7/2021 4:52:35 pm

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:
CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2330

Of the printed Bill

Page Section Lines

Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by
inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Jay Steagall

Adopted:

Reading Clerk



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
1st Session of the 58th Legislature (2021)
FLOOR SUBSTITUTE

FOR
HOUSE BILL NO. 2330 By: Steagall

FLOOR SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to waters and water rights; amending
82 0.S5. 2011, Section 1020.21, which relates to wells
within municipalities; allowing municipality to drill
wells on land within or outside of its corporate
limits; and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 82 0.S. 2011, Section 1020.21, is
amended to read as follows:

Section 1020.21 A municipality has the authority to regulate or
permit the drilling of domestic and industrial water wells within
its corporate limits. A municipality may use the water allocated to
the platted land within its corporate limits provided the
municipality can make water available to the platted land, and a

permit therefor is obtained from the Oklahoma Water Resources

Boardy. and—the—welds—are Wells may be located net—Fess—than—-5ix

)
s
a

huondred—{600)—Feet within its corporate limits—and—sweh—welds

Ara 117
A\ i e s e

a
A=

A\

ar—the—pltatted—dand or outside the corporate limits.

Reg. No. 7883 Page




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

SECTION 2.

58-1-7883

Reg. No. 7883

This act shall become effective November 1,

JBH

03/05/21

2021.

Page 2




