HB2330 FA1 SteagallJa-JBH 3/7/2021 4:52:35 pm

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

S	SPEAKER:							
(CHAIR:							
I move	e to amend _	нв2330				Of	the printe	ad Bill
Page _		Section		·	Lines _			
						Of th	ne Engrosse	ed Bill
By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by inserting in lieu thereof the following language:								
AMEND 1	FITLE TO CONFO	RM TO AMENDMENTS						
Adopted	d:			Amendment	submitte	d by: .	Jay Steagall	

Reading Clerk

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA							
2	1st Session of the 58th Legislature (2021)							
3	FLOOR SUBSTITUTE							
4	FOR HOUSE BILL NO. 2330 By: Steagall							
5								
6								
7	FLOOR SUBSTITUTE							
8	An Act relating to waters and water rights; amending 82 O.S. 2011, Section 1020.21, which relates to wells within municipalities; allowing municipality to drill wells on land within or outside of its corporate limits; and providing an effective date.							
9								
10								
11								
12								
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:							
14	SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 82 O.S. 2011, Section 1020.21, is							
15	amended to read as follows:							
16	Section 1020.21 A municipality has the authority to regulate or							
17	permit the drilling of domestic and industrial water wells within							
18	its corporate limits. A municipality may use the water allocated to							
19	the platted land within its corporate limits provided the							
20	municipality can make water available to the platted land, and a							
21	permit therefor is obtained from the Oklahoma Water Resources							
22	Board $_{ au}$. and the wells are Wells may be located not less than six							
23	hundred (600) feet within its corporate limits, and such wells are							
24	drilled on the platted land or outside the corporate limits.							

Req. No. 7883 Page 1

1	SECTION 2.	This act	shall become	effective	November	1, 2021.
2						
3	58-1-7883	JBH	03/05/21			
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						

Req. No. 7883 Page 2